

**HB0031/103229/1**

BY: Delegate Simmons

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 31, AS AMENDED  
(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1 of the bill, in line 3, strike “or a registered voter”; and strike beginning with “when” in line 4 down through “in,” in line 5 and substitute “to prohibit a person from engaging in or continuing to engage in”.

In the Committee on Ways and Means Amendments (HB0031/155265/1), in line 3 of Amendment No. 1, strike “prohibited acts or practices” and substitute “violations of election law”.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2 of the bill, strike beginning with “**WHENEVER**” in line 26 down through “**TITLE**” in line 30 and substitute “**SUBJECT TO SUBSECTION (B) OF THIS SECTION**”; in line 31, strike “**OR ANY REGISTERED VOTER**”; and in line 33, after “**RULES**” insert “**TO PROHIBIT A PERSON FROM COMMITTING AN IMMINENT VIOLATION OR CONTINUING TO COMMIT A VIOLATION OF § 16-201 OF THIS TITLE**”.

In the Committee on Ways and Means Amendments, in line 3 of Amendment No. 2, strike “**AN ACT OR PRACTICE PROHIBITED BY**” and substitute “**A VIOLATION OF**”.